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Meeting Title: Mississippi Professional Art Therapist Advisory Council Meeting 

Meeting Location: Zoom Meeting – 143B LeFleurs Square, Jackson, MS 39211 (hybrid meeting) 

Meeting Date: October 2, 2023 

Time: 1:30 P.M. 

Called to Order: 1:34 PM by Felicia Wang, quorum established 

Next Meeting 

Date/Time/Location: 

23 January 2024 

1:30 P.M. 
CC/PL Conference Room / 143B LeFleurs Square, Jackson, MS 39211 

Meeting Adjourned 1:52 P.M. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendees: 

Council Members Present 

Susan Anand 

Teresa Ballinger 

Charla Bullard 

Dr. Sara Gleason 

Council Members Absent 

Christel Howell 

Phillip Macon 

MSDH Staff Present 

Felicia Wang 

Ebony Gunn 

 

Attending Via Phone Conference  

Members of the Public Present  
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 New Business NOTES 

1. Call to Order A quorum was established with 4 members of the Council present at the 

meeting. 

2. Approval of January 21, 2022 and 

February 24, 2023 minutes 

Minutes of the meetings both approved as followed: 

1. January 21, 2022 minutes: Ms. Bullard made a motion to approve, Ms. Ballinger 

seconded the motion. Minutes approved. 

2. February 24, 2023 minutes: Ms. Anand made a motion to approve, Dr. Gleason 

seconded the motion. Minutes approved 

3. Election of Officers Ms. Wang informed the Council that both a chairperson needs to be elected (no 

secretary required for PAT council).  

 

Ms. Anand nominated Ms. Bullard, Ms. Bullard declined the nomination. Dr. Gleason 

also was nominated for chairperson, it was declined. Ms. Anand nominated Ms. 

Ballinger again as chairperson, nomination approved by Council. 

4. Nominations/Reappointments Ms. Wang informed that the nominations received for the 2 consumer members 

and reappointment for Ms. Anand will be going to the Board meeting in 

October.  

 

Both Ms. Bullard and Dr. Gleason’s term will be ending 06/30/2024, will either 

need interest to serve another term or a replacement nominee.  

5. Renewal Reminder Ms. Gunn informed the Council of the 2023 renewal, it will open on November 1 

and will close at midnight on December 31. An email reminder will be sent on 

November 1, 2023. 
 
Ms. Anand asked if there have been any new PATs licensed, Ms. Gunn informed the 
Council that there have not been any new licenees. 

6. Complaint Report Ms. Wang informed the Council that there have been no complaints. 

7.   

8.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: C73EC15A-9EDB-498F-BB5B-76C47E6F172D



Meeting Minutes 

Page 3 

Form 1075 

Minutes Submitted by: 

Mississippi State Department of Health Revised 1/22/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 Old Business NOTES 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

 

 Public Comments NOTES 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   
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 Other Business NOTES 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

 
 

 

 

Council Chairperson 
 

 

 

MSDH Representative 
 

 

 

Date 
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